## APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE 85-1

## To Specially Appropriate from the General Fund Expenditures Not Otherwise Appropriated by the City of Bloomington (Cable Communications Consultant)

WHEREAS, Ordinance 84-30 provides that cable communications system applicants shall pay an application fee of \$2,000 to the City of Bloomington, and that the applicant or applicants granted a cable communication franchise shall pay an award fee in the amount of \$10,000 which sum shall be utilized to compensate the City for costs incurred in the preparation, evaluation, and award of a franchise, including reasonable consultant's fees; and

WHEREAS, in order to contract for additional consulting services, it is necessary to appropriate more money than was appropriated in the annual budget;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

SECTION I. For the expenses of said municipal corporation the following additional sums of money are hereby appropriated and ordered set apart from the fund herein named and for the purpose herein specified, subject to the laws governing the same:

GENERAL FUND AMOUNT REQUESTED AMOUNT GRANTED

Telecommunications #317 Professional Services/ Consultant

\$12,000.00 \$12,000.00

SECTION II. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 20 day of February , 1985.

> PATRICIA GROSS, President Bloomington Common Council

ATTEST:

PATRICIA WILLIAMS, City Clark

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 21 day of February , 1985.

Patricia Williams, City Clerk

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this 22 day of February

, 1985.

omle TOMILEA ALLISON, Mayor

City of Bloomington

## SYNOPSIS

An additional \$12,000 in revenue is projected for receipt in 1985 as a result of the granting of a new cable communications franchise. This ordinance appropriates said funds for the purpose of contracting for cable communications consulting services as provided in Ordinance 84-30 "Cable Communications Systems."

Signed ord: 2/22/85 TCC Controller auditor ( Certified )